

Protelindo
Executive Summary
Amount in IDR Bio, unless otherwise stated

Financial Data	2014					2015				
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Total	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Total
Revenue	913,2	1.909,9	3.074,9	4.106,2	4.106,2	1.068,6	2.141,1	3.273,8	4.469,8	4.469,8
EBITDA	751,2	1.563,1	2.530,9	3.405,4	3.405,4	886,5	1.786,5	2.735,0	3.763,7	3.763,7
Net Profit (Loss)	446,0	576,7	880,8	827,0	827,0	167,8	469,4	479,4	2.956,8	2.956,8
Earnings per share (Full Amount)	135,0	174,0	265,6	249,3	249,3	50,0	140,8	143,5	888,0	888,0
Cash Position	1.369,5	2.279,4	2.408,3	2.005,7	2.005,7	2.070,2	3.201,0	2.584,8	2.986,3	2.986,3
Total Bank Debt	7.993,6	8.253,3	8.300,2	6.679,6	6.679,6	6.808,3	6.871,4	7.487,9	7.112,8	7.112,8
Total bonds payable	1.000,0	1.000,0	1.000,0	2.696,3	2.696,3	2.725,8	2.782,3	2.864,6	2.759,5	2.759,5
Total Sub debt (Sponsor Loan-Stewart)	-	-	-	-	-					-
Total Mezzanine	-	-	-	-	-					-
Management Tower Europe S.a.r.l	270,0	281,4	266,9	222,0	222,0	207,8	218,9	241,9	221,1	221,1
EBITDA - Trailing	2.783,3	2.958,2	3.269,2	3.405,4	3.405,4	3.540,7	3.628,8	3.609,6	3.763,7	3.763,7
CAPEX	566,5	384,2	407,9	342,9	1.701,5	244,8	717,6	421,7	255,4	1.639,5
Tax paid (Art. 22+23 +25+29)	26,0	33,5	18,9	16,2	94,6	13,9	458,4	94,3	105,4	672,0

RATIOS	2014					2015				
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Total	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Total
Net Debt	7.894,0	7.255,0	7.159,0	7.592,0	7.592,0	7.672,0	6.672,0	8.010,0	7.107,0	7.107,0
Net Debt to EBITDA - LQA	2,6	2,2	1,9	2,2	2,2	2,2	1,9	2,1	1,7	1,7
Net Debt to EBITDA - Trailing (12 mo)	2,8	2,5	2,2	2,2	2,2	2,2	1,8	2,2	1,9	1,9
DSCR	4,0	4,9	5,2	4,8	4,8	4,0	4,4	3,6	4,2	4,2
FX end of Quarter (USD/IDR)	11.404	11.969	12.212	12.440	12.440	13.084	13.332	14.657	13.795	13.795
FX end of Quarter (EURO/IDR)	15.674	16.333	15.495	15.133	15.133	14.165	14.920	16.492	15.070	15.070
FX end of Quarter (SGD/IDR)	9.050	9.583	9.585	9.422	9.422	9.508	9.895	10.274	9.751	9.751

Operational Data	2014						2015					
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Total	Cumulative	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Total	Cumulative
Total Sites Ready for Installation	559	614	389	267	1.829	11.595	80	60	476	26	642	12.237
Total Sites Commenced	232	821	417	116	1.586	11.332	141	159	434	39	773	12.105
Total number of tenancies	547	1.122	732	(585)	1.816	20.138	187	43	588	82	900	21.038

Sites per Islands	2014					2015				
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Total	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Total
Java	5.197	5.636	5.697	5.837	5.837	5.739	5.844	6.266	6.295	6.295
Sumatra	2.133	2.194	2.305	2.269	2.269	2.365	2.376	2.382	2.385	2.385
Kalimantan	905	1.045	1.157	1.165	1.165	1.259	1.271	1.275	1.278	1.278
Others	1.743	1.924	2.057	2.061	2.061	2.110	2.141	2.143	2.147	2.147

Total Employee	2014					2015				
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Total	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Total
Permanent	550	582	579	593	593	580	569	741	742	742
Definite	173	175	164	141	141	141	134	226	199	199